

AKAR TOOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 304, Abhay Steel House, Carnac Bunder, Baroda Street, Mumbai-400009.(INDIA)

**To,
The General Manager,
Deptt. of Corporate Services
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai,**

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/SIX MONTH ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2013

(RS. IN LACS)

	3 MONTHS ENDED	PREVIOUS 3 MONTHS ENDED	CORRESPONDING 3 MONTHS ENDED IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR CURRENT PERIOD ENDED	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR CURRENT PERIOD ENDED	PREVIOUS ACCOUNTING YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2013	30.06.2013	30.09.2012	30.09.2013	30.09.2012	31.03.2013
PARTICULARS	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Part I - Income from operations						
1 a) Net Sales/ income from operations (Net of excise duty)	3952.86	3540.51	4763.44	7493.37	8628.51	14196.95
b). Other operating income	0.00	0.00	7.70	0.00	8.14	9.40
Total Income from operations (net)	3952.86	3540.51	4771.14	7493.37	8636.65	14206.35
2 Expenses						
a). Cost of materials consumed	2154.46	2061.31	2406.94	4215.77	4738.10	8836.76
b). Purchases of stock - in- trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c). Changes in inventories of finished goods , work in progress and stock in trade	65.71	(50.60)	69.17	15.11	43.97	(823.20)
d) Employee welfare Expenses	263.05	230.98	213.13	494.03	409.65	927.54
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	59.28	60.53	59.24	119.81	118.08	236.42
f). Other Expenses(Any item exceeding 10%of the total expenses relating to continuing operation to be shown separately)	1258.50	1078.25	1810.89	2336.75	2934.66	4332.46
Total Expenses	3801.00	3380.47	4559.37	7181.47	8244.46	13509.98
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income , finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	151.86	160.04	211.77	311.90	392.19	696.37
4 Finance Costs	125.70	124.57	139.01	250.27	284.07	537.59
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs and before exceptional items (3-4)	26.16	35.47	72.76	61.63	108.12	158.78
6 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7 PROFIT/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)	26.16	35.47	72.76	61.63	108.12	158.78
8 Tax Expenses	6.02	8.16	13.86	14.18	20.60	36.53
9 PROFIT/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (7-8)	20.14	27.31	58.90	47.45	87.52	122.25
10 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs._____ Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11+_12)	20.14	27.31	58.90	47.45	87.52	122.25
11 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of the share shall be indicated)	5394005	5394005	5394005	5394005	5394005	5394005
12 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	1906.75
13(i) Earnings per share (before extraordinary items):(of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised)						
(a) Basic	0.37	0.51	1.09	0.88	1.62	2.27
(b) Diluted	0.37	0.51	1.09	0.88	1.62	2.27

PART II							
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	1453092	1453092	1453092	1453092	1453092	1453092
	- Percentage of shareholding	26.94%	26.94%	26.94%	26.94%	26.94%	26.94%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered						
	- No. Of shares	285600	625600	1095600	285600	1095600	625600
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	7.25%	15.87%	27.80%	7.25%	27.80%	15.87%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the Total share capital of the company)	5.29%	11.60%	20.31%	5.29%	20.31%	11.60%
	b) Non - encumbered						
	- No. Of shares	3655313	3315313	2845313	3655313	2845313	3315313
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	92.75%	84.13%	72.20%	92.75%	72.20%	84.13%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the Total share capital of the company)	67.77%	61.46%	52.75%	67.77%	52.75%	61.46%
B	Investor complaint						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Received During the Quarter	1	1	NIL	1	NIL	12
	Disposed of during the Quarter	1	1	NIL	1	NIL	12
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
<p>NOTES :-</p> <p>1 The above Results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.11.2013.</p> <p>2 listing Agreement.</p> <p>3 Figures of the previous period have been regrouped /rearranged wherever necessary.</p> <p>4 Provisions for Deferred Tax as per AS-22, if any, will be made at the end of the year.</p>							
PLACE : AURANGABAD				FOR AKAR TOOLS LIMITED			
DTD. : 12/11/2013				(SUNIL TODI) MANAGING DIRECTOR			